
Forest Preserves of Cook County:

Procurement and Disbursement Report For APRIL 2025

PURCHASE ORDERS

Department Vendor Description Fund Amount

Facilities & Fleet R.N.O.W., Inc. Two (2) Loadmaster Electric Refuse Trucks 51033 $1,108,315.02

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Project #23-31-101B Habitat Enhancement 51036 $1,000,000.00

Planning & Development Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. Various Engineering Services Site Improvements 51036 $400,000.00

Law Enforcement Motorola Solutions, Inc. New Radios For Law Enforcement Sworn Personnel 51010 $353,022.40

Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Project #23-31-101 Habitat Enhancement 51010 $301,687.60

Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Project #23-31-101 Habitat Enhancement 51010 $300,000.00

Resource Management Living Habitats, LLC. Project #23-31-101C Habitat Enhancement 51036 $200,000.00

Law Enforcement Motorola Solutions, Inc. New Radios For Law Enforcement Sworn Personnel 51001 $164,657.60

Facilities & Fleet Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Model MT100 Mini Truck Bobcat Loaders 51034 $150,124.68

Resource Management USDA APHIS Animal Care Integrated Wildlife Services 51036 $144,013.59

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps 51036 $131,213.05

Resource Management Homer Tree Services, Inc. Tree Removal 51036 $125,000.00

CEP University Of Illinois Extension Landscape Staff Development & Training 51001 $112,500.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps 51036 $102,885.05

CEP Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Camp Operations 51001 $99,906.00

Facilities & Fleet A B Petroleum Services, Inc. Supply & Delivery Of Unleaded & Diesel Fuel 51001 $86,083.88

CEP University Of Illinois Extension Landscape Staff Development & Training 51001 $56,250.00

Resource Management Kimtek Corporation Firelites Transport Deluxe Equipment 51010 $46,755.30

General Office Forest Preserve Foundation Partnership Agreement With Forest Preserve Foundation 51001 $40,000.00

Finance & Administration Insight Public Sector, Inc. Computer Hardware Products 51001 $36,014.00

Resource Management Clean Cut Tree Service, Inc. Tree Removal 51036 $31,920.00

Resource Management Keystone Hatcheries Rainbow Trout Stocking 51036 $29,536.00

Legal Gewalt - Hamilton Associates, Inc. Land Surveying 51006 $28,500.00

Law Enforcement Kentech Consulting, Inc. Background Investigation Services Law Enforcement 51001 $25,800.00

General Office PMGMA, Inc. 2024 Guide Printing & Distribution 51001 $25,509.07

Facilities & Fleet Cicero Manufacturing & Supply Company, Inc. Paper Products 51001 $23,945.00

Law Enforcement Stanard & Associates, Inc. Assessment Testing Law Enforcement Candidates 51001 $23,118.50

General Office Carahsoft Technology Corporation LinkedIn Learning Licenses 51001 $22,998.00

Facilities & Fleet Blossman Services, Inc., DBA Alliance Autogas Autogas Systems, Training & Parts For Repair 51001 $20,924.29

Facilities & Fleet Halogen Supply Company Chemical Controllers For Cermak Pool 51001 $19,003.28

Planning & Development Datamade, LLC. Maintenance & Enhancement Custom Web-Based Applications 51001 $18,750.00

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois Wildlife Pathology & Diagnostic Services 51036 $17,600.00

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois First People New Landscape: An Interdisciplinary Investigation Of Ice Age Cook County 51036 $15,404.36

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois Veterinary Residency Program Wildlife Health Management 51036 $14,629.78

Facilities & Fleet HD Supply Facilities Maintenance, Ltd. Plumbing Supplies North Region 51001 $11,800.00

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance 51036 $11,640.96

Facilities & Fleet Amerigas Propane, LP. Supply Of Propane Fuel 51001 $11,109.80

CEP Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Campground Management 51001 $10,417.00

Facilities & Fleet DCG Roofing Solutions, Inc. Roofing Repair Services 51001 $10,399.00

Facilities & Fleet SMG Security Systems, Inc. Camera Repair & Maintenance Services 51001 $9,670.80

Facilities & Fleet Herc Rentals Misc Facilities Equipment 51036 $9,600.00
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Facilities & Fleet Amerigas Propane, LP. Supply Of Propane Fuel 51001 $9,410.22

Facilities & Fleet Rush Truck Center Of Illinois, Inc. Equipment, Products, & Services 51001 $8,875.65

Facilities & Fleet Premier Mechanical, Inc. HVAC Services Nature Centers & Pavilion 51001 $8,736.00

Facilities & Fleet Micomp Computer Center Corporation Supply Of Sign Shop Supplies 51001 $8,295.00

Facilities & Fleet American Building Services, LLC. Door & Door Hardware Supplies North Region Amer. Bldg. Svc. 51001 $8,228.31

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance- Central Region 51036 $7,740.00

Facilities & Fleet Johnson Pipe & Supply Corporation Plumbing Supply House-South Region 51001 $7,369.28

Legal Polach Appraisal Group, Inc. Appraisal Services 51006 $7,000.00

Facilities & Fleet Knight's Body Shop Parts & Repair Svcs Mech., Maintenance, Elect. & Body Repairs 51001 $6,939.17

Planning & Development Hey & Associates, Inc. Civil Engineering Svs Unpaved Trails, Repairs & Improvements 51009 $6,901.25

Legal TWIG Technologies, LLC. Land Surveying Services 51006 $6,800.00

Facilities & Fleet Willow Electrical Supply Co., Inc. Electrical Supplies 51001 $6,668.83

Facilities & Fleet SMG Security Systems, Inc. Camera Repair & Maintenance Services 51001 $6,496.29

CEP Chicago Zoological Society Nature Center Animal Food 51001 $5,892.39

Legal Polach Appraisal Group, Inc. Appraisal Services 51006 $5,500.00

Facilities & Fleet Ameresco, Inc. Energy Consultancy Manage Electric & Natural Gas Supply 51001 $5,281.00

Legal Polach Appraisal Group, Inc. Appraisal Services 51006 $5,100.00

TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS $5,471,937.40

DISBURSEMENTS

Department Vendor Description Fund Amount

Landscape Maintenance R.N.O.W., Inc. Two (2) Loadmaster Electric Refuse Trucks 51033 $1,108,315.02

Planning & Development Burling Builders, Inc. New Salt Creek Maintenance Headquarters & Garage 51010 $565,962.04

Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-North Feb Inv#2034213 51010 $296,270.00

Resource Management USDA APHIS Animal Care Integrated Wildlife Services 51036 $144,013.59

Resource Management Altec Industries Purchase of Eight (8) Altec Utility Trucks 51034 $138,630.00

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#2379014 51034 $86,197.67

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#2379018 51036 $70,828.02

Planning & Development Seal Tight Exteriors, Inc. George Dunne Golf Course and Tinley Creek K9 Roof Replacements 51034 $63,400.50

Resource Management HGS, LLC. DBA RES Environmental Operating Company, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-North Feb Inv#52848 51010 $61,875.00

Resource Management Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Cronkhite Trailers Jan Inv#QA7121 51033 $61,346.00

Resource Management Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Purchase of (15) Cronkhite Trailers 51033 $60,046.00

Resource Management Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Cronkhite Trailers Feb Inv#QA7162 51033 $60,046.00

Resource Management Davey Resource Group, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Mar Inv#9000098792 51010 $59,287.50

District Wide University Of Illinois Extension Trainings Feb Inv#C1024004 51001 $56,250.00

District Wide University Of Illinois Extension Trainings Apr Inv#C1025001 51001 $56,250.00

Resource Management HGS, LLC. DBA RES Environmental Operating Company, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-North Jan Inv#52269 51010 $55,000.00

Facilities & Fleet Sutton Ford, Inc. F350 Truck 51009 $54,258.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Dec Inv#2024138 51036 $47,699.88

Resource Management Kimtek Corporation Kimtech Firelites Mar Inv#39 51010 $46,755.30

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Feb Inv#2025013 51036 $46,295.99

Resource Management V3 Construction Group, Ltd. Habitat Enhancement-North Mar Inv#0220225013 51010 $38,199.96

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Feb Inv#2025012 51036 $34,589.18
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District Wide Insight Public Sector, Inc. Computer Hardware Products Mar Inv#1101256784 51001 $34,160.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Mar Inv#2025027 51036 $31,475.30

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-South Apr Inv#2379017 51010 $29,469.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Mar Inv#2025026 51036 $26,582.11

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Feb Inv#2025011 51036 $26,481.93

Law Enforcement Kentech Consulting, Inc. Background Investigation Services for Law Enforcement 51001 $25,800.00

General Office PMGMA, Inc. 2024 Guide Printing and Distribution 51001 $25,509.07

Facilities & Fleet Cicero Manufacturing & Supply Company, Inc. Paper Products Apr Inv#016920 51001 $23,945.00

General Office Carahsoft Technology Corporation LinkedIn Learning Licenses 51001 $22,998.00

Resource Management Keystone Hatcheries Rainbow Trout Stocking Apr Inv#51132 51036 $22,072.00

Resource Management Davey Resource Group, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-South Mar Inv#9000097619 51010 $20,000.00

Landscape Maintenance Arlington Power Equipment, Inc. Retrofit of Four Mower Hustlers 51033 $17,920.00

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois Wildlife Pathology and Diagnostic Services Apr Inv#ZPPFP20251 51036 $17,600.00

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois First People in a New Landscape: An Interdisciplinary Investigation of Ice Age Cook County 51036 $15,404.36

Facilities & Fleet HD Supply Facilities Plumbing Supplies Mar Inv#856189899 51001 $11,800.00

Planning & Development Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. Des Plaines Trail Improvements 51029 $11,650.50

Facilities & Fleet Industrial Fence, Inc. Districtwide Fencing Services 51001 $11,589.66

Resource Management Sutton Ford, Inc. Ford F-Series Purchase Remaining Balance From Previous Invoice 51033 $11,068.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Mar Inv#2025025 51036 $10,530.20

Facilities & Fleet DCG Roofing Solutions, Inc. Roofing Repair Services 51001 $10,399.00

Resource Management HGS, LLC. DBA RES Environmental Operating Company, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-South Mar Inv#53251 51010 $9,625.00

Planning & Development Herc Rentals Omnia Partners Mar Inv#35248314003 51036 $9,600.00

Facilities & Fleet Premier Mechanical, Inc. HVAC Services Nature Centers and Pavilion 51001 $8,736.00

Planning & Development Environmental Design Inter Professional Services Mar Inv#24675 51033 $8,579.15

Facilities & Fleet Micomp Computer Center Corporation Sign Shop Supplies 51001 $8,295.00

Law Enforcement Motorola Solutions, Inc. Portable Microphones for Police Radios 51001 $8,263.00

Planning & Development Hey & Associates, Inc. Professional Civil Engineering Services for Unpaved Trails Repairs & Improvements 51009 $8,248.30

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance Mar Inv#1376 51036 $7,740.00

Resource Management Keystone Hatcheries Rainbow Trout Stocking Apr Inv#51145 51036 $7,464.00

Facilities & Fleet Calamp Wireless Networks Corp GPS System for FPCC Vehicles 51001 $7,281.75

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance Mar Inv#1375 51036 $6,130.08

Facilities & Fleet Menoni & Mocogni, Inc. Concrete Risers Used as Coal Pits 51001 $6,000.00

CEP Chicago Zoological Society Zoo Food Mar Inv#SI009909 51001 $5,892.39

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps Dec Inv#2024137 51036 $5,561.97

Legal Polach Appraisal Group, Inc. Appraisal Services 51006 $5,500.00

Resource Management HGS, LLC. DBA RES Environmental Operating Company, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-South Jan Inv#52270 51033 $5,339.22

Facilities & Fleet Johnson Pipe & Supply Corporation Regional Plumbing Supply House 51001 $5,273.15

Facilities & Fleet Bornquist, Inc. B & G HD-3 Booster and B & G 100 NFI Booster L/FLG for Homeland 51001 $5,128.00

Total Disbursements $3,746,626.79
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